Sedalia Town Council Agenda Meeting

Sedalía Town Hall February 5, 2018 / 7:00 pm **Agenda**

Call to Order Prayer Pledge to US Flag Roll Call	Mayor Morgan Silent Town Clerk
A. MOTION to approve the Agenda B. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS I. The NC 457 Plan (See Brochures in Dropbox Folder)	- Councilwoman Wrenwick
II. Planning Board Re-appointment (Robert Jones)	- Mayor Morgan
III. Alliance Code Enforcement Contract (Service Contract)	- Mayor Morgan
IV. Gotcha! Towing & Recovery, Inc (Contract Renewal)	- Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones
V. Development by Design (Contract Renewal)	Town Clerk, Cam Dungee

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comment or question

E. ANNOUCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The CHB Museum will hold Palmer Personalities of Feb. 10. Tours times are 11am, 1pm and 3pm. This event is free, but you must reserve a ticket through Eventbrite or contact the museum office at <u>336-449-4849</u> or e-mail <u>chb@ncdcr.gov</u>.
- The next Planning board meeting will be held on Feb. 15th
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on Feb. 26th
- The next Town Council meeting will be held on March 5th